N4.1
Shape and size: (Dimensions are in mm)
Series A(max) B(max) C(max) D E F
DPI1210 10.2±0.5 12.3±0.5 By each P/N By each P/N 3.4±0.5 8.0±0.5
Features: Ordering information:
．No air-space,Magnetic powder is full filled inside.    DPI  1210  – 1R0  M
．Low DCR,Lower loss ,   (1)     (2)       (3)   (4)
．Low profile package with large Current Design. (1) Series :Ultra high current DIP Power Inductors

P
 E
R
A
T
U
R
E
(℃
)
L (uH)
∆T（℃）
 Inductance Test DCR Rated Current C       D
Part  No.  Freq. mOHM (A)Typ. mm mm
 L0 (uH) (0.25V) Max. (typ) typ I sat I rms Max ±0.25
DPI1210-R22M 0.22 100 KHz 0.60 0.42 56.0 36.0 7.5 1.6
DPI1210-R33M 0.33 100 KHz 0.80 0.60 48.0 31.0 8.6 1.6
DPI1210-R39M 0.39 100 KHz 0.80 0.60 43.0 31.0 8.6 1.6
DPI1210-R47M 0.47 100 KHz 1.00 0.78 40.0 28.0 10.0 1.6
DPI1210-R56M 0.56 100 KHz 1.00 0.78 38.0 28.0 10.0 1.6
DPI1210-R68M 0.68 100 KHz 1.00 0.78 36.0 28.0 10.0 1.6
DPI1210-R80M 0.80 100 KHz 1.45 1.24 34.0 24.0 10.0 1.5
DPI1210-1R0M 1.00 100 KHz 2.00 1.48 32.0 20.0 10.0 1.3
DPI1210-1R5M 1.50 100 KHz 3.50 2.62 30.0 16.0 10.0 1.1
DPI1210-2R2M 2.20 100 KHz 5.00 3.05 24.0 13.60 10.0 1.1
DPI1210-2R8M 2.80 100 KHz 6.40 4.30 20.0 12.30 10.0 1.0
DPI1210-3R3M 3.30 100 KHz 7.70 4.80 16.0 11.20 10.0 1.0
DPI1210-4R7M 4.70 100 KHz 10.0 6.55 15.0 10.0 10.0 0.9
N4.3
DPI1210-R47M
0.00
0.10